RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Council through the Executive Committee and Tribal Chairman petitioned the Secretary of the Interior to authorize an election for the purpose of amending the Oneida Constitution and Bylaws on July 20 and December 5, 1968, and

WHEREAS, the holding of the election was authorized by the Bureau of Indian Affairs on April 11, 1969, subject to certain changes in the amendments.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the recommendations as contained in the Bureau of Indian Affairs letter of April 11 be and are hereby accepted by the Oneida Executive Committee on behalf of the Oneida Tribal Council through authority delegated to the Executive Committee by the Tribal Council in a resolution adopted on February 20, 1949.

CERTIFICATION

> Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Executive Committee